S26HS256T/S26HS512T/S26HS01GT
S26HL256T/S26HL512T/S26HL01GT
256-Mb (32-MB)/512-Mb (64-MB)/
1-Gb (128-MB), HS-T (1.8-V)/HL-T (3.0-V),
 Semper® Flash with HyperBus™ Interface
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 002-23879 Rev. *A  Revised July 08, 2019
S26HS512T / S26HS01GT / S26HL512T / S26HL01GT, 512-Mb (64-MB), 1-Gb (128-MB) HS-T (1.8-V), HL-T (3.0-V) Semper® Flash with HyperBus Interface

S26HS256T/S26HS512T/S26HS01GT
S26HL256T/S26HL512T/S26HL01GT
Ordering Information
The ordering part number is formed by a valid combination of the following:
Register for the Semper Access Program and get access to datasheets, application notes, models, software, and evaluation
kits.
S 26 H L 512 T GA B H M 01 0
26 = Semper Flash with HyperBus Interface
S = Cypress
H = High-Performance Serial
L = 3.0 V
S = 1.8 V
256 = 256Mb
512 = 512Mb
01G = 1Gb
T = 45-nm MirrorBit Process Technology
GA = 200 MHz DDR
FP = 166 MHz DDR
B = 24-ball BGA, 1.0-mm pitch
H = Halogen-Free, Lead (Pb)-free
I = Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
V = Industrial Plus (-40°C to +105°C)
A = Automotive, AEC-Q100 Grade 3 (-40°C to +85°C)
B = Automotive, AEC-Q100 Grade 2 (-40°C to +105°C)
M = Automotive, AEC-Q100 Grade 1 (-40°C to +125°C)
0 = Tray
3 = 13" Tape & Reel
Packing Type
Model Number
00 = x8 Default Boot, (6 mm  8 mm), 1.00 mm height (VAA024)
01 = x1 Default Boot, (6 mm  8 mm), 1.00 mm height (VAA024)
02 = x8 Default Boot, (8 mm  8 mm), 1.00 mm height (VAC024)
03 = x1 Default Boot, (8 mm  8 mm), 1.00 mm height (VAC024)
Temp Range
Package Material
Package Type
Performance
Technology
Density
Voltage
Family
Series
Prefix
[4]
Note
4. See Packing and Packaging Handbook on www.cypress.com for further information.
Document Number: 002-23879 Rev. *A Page 8 of 9
S26HS256T/S26HS512T/S26HS01GT
S26HL256T/S26HL512T/S26HL01GT
Document History Page
Document Title: S26HS256T/S26HS512T/S26HS01GT/S26HL256T/S26HL512T/S26HL01GT, 256-Mb (32-MB)/512-Mb (64-MB)/
1-Gb (128-MB), HS-T (1.8-V)/HL-T (3.0-V), Semper® Flash with HyperBus™ Interface
Document Number: 002-23879
Rev. ECN No. Submission
Date Description of Change
** 6169693 05/09/2018 New data sheet.
*A 6616129 07/08/2019 Changed status from Preliminary to Final.
Updated Document Title to read as
“S26HS256T/S26HS512T/S26HS01GT/S26HL256T/S26HL512T/S26HL01GT,